Motion by Vice President Cook, Support by Trustee Sanford, to approve the following language
for the Springport Public Schools Bond Proposal:

SPRINGPORT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BOND PROPOSAL

Shall Springport Public Schools, Jackson, Calhoun, Eaton and Ingham Counties, Michigan, borrow
the sum of not to exceed Thirty-Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($32,700,000) and
issue its general obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of:

erecting, furnishing, and equipping additions to school buildings and a
transportation facility; remodeling, furnishing and refurnishing, and